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1  Adam-Smith, Patsy.  THERE WAS A SHIP.  Cr. 4to, First Edition 
(in this form); pp. viii, 240(last blank); 3 maps (2 full-page), numerous 
illustrations (some full-page); original papered boards; a very good 
copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Nelson; (1983).  
***Combined edition of “Moonbird People” and “There was a Ship”, 
published in 1965 and 1967 respectively.  #15879 A$45.00
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2  Anderson, Captain Lindsay.  A CRUISE IN AN OPIUM 
CLIPPER.  Cr. 8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp. [3]-224, [2](blank); 
8 full-page illustrations; original vinyl; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
Melbourne; Published by Ibex; (1989).  ***First published in 1891.  
#35788 A$40.00
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3  Anderson, R. C.  THE RIGGING OF SHIPS.  In the Days of 
the Spritsail Topmast 1600-1720.  Med. 8vo; pp. xiv, 278; 24 plates 
(some with extensive keys), several text figures, index; original papered 
boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Greenwich; Conway Maritime 
Press; 1982.  ***First published 1927.  #24152 A$60.00
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4  Andrews, Graeme.  FIGHTING SHIPS OF AUSTRALIA AND 
NEW ZEALAND.  1973-74 Edition.  Demy 4to; pp. 64; numerous 
text illustrations (8 coloured), several tables; original wrappers (worn).  
(Kogarah, N.S.W.); Regency House; (1973).  ***Complete illustrated 
inventory of all current Australian and New Zealand navy vessels.  
#46492 A$15.00
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5  Andrews, Graeme.  AUSTRALIA’S MARITIME HERITAGE.  
Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 88; numerous illustrations, appendix; original 
stiff wrappers.  Sydney; Cromarty Press; (1984).  #29893 A$40.00
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6  Andrews, George G.  FOURTEEN WEEKS ABOARD THE 
POLLY WOODSIDE IN 1904.  The Diary of George G. Andrews.  
First Edition; pp. 44(last blank, pagination irregular); 17 illustrations; 
original wrappers; a fine copy.  [Melbourne; Polly Woodside Melbourne 
Maritime Museum; 1997].  #29833 A$15.00
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7  Antarctica:  THE ANTARCTIC PILOT.  Comprising the Coasts 
of Antarctica and all Islands Southward of the usual Route of Vessels.  
Fourth Edition, 1974.  [Prepared by Captain G. A. French].  Med. 4to, 
4th Edn.; pp. xviii, 336, [2]; 4 col. & numerous b/w. full-page charts, 1 
col. plate, 63 b/w. plates, numerous full-page & other text illusts., index; 
original blue cloth, lettered in gilt on spine & front board (very slightly 
marked; some very faint foxing); a very good copy; scarce.  [with]  
SUPPLEMENT No. 1-1976 TO THE ANTARCTIC PILOT, 
Fourth Edition, 1974, corrected to 20th February 1976.  Med. 4to, 
pp. [iv], 6; coloured chart, 4 illustrations; stapled as issued.  London; 
Hydrographer of the [Royal] Navy, 1974-76.  ***Not in Spence; Renard 
41.  #18204 A$320.00
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8  Armstrong, Lieut. G. E.; Late R.N.  TORPEDOES AND 
TORPEDO-VESSELS.  Illustrated with a frontispiece by Chevalier 
E. de Martino and numerous photographs and diagrams.  Cr. 8vo (here 
copied to rectos of 4to sheets), Photocopy Facsimile of First Edition; pp. 
xvi, 288(last blank); frontispiece, 51 figures (illustrations & diagrams), 2 
folding diagrams (these two, only, not here reproduced in full), several 
tables, index; plastic comb binding.  London; George Bell and Sons; 
1896.  ***A useful reproduction of a scarce book.  #62544 A$15.00
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9  Baker, William F.  RUNNING HER EASTING DOWN.  A 
documentary of the development and history of the British tea clippers 
culminating with the building of the Cutty Sark.  Med. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. xiv, 170, [6](blank); endpaper & 2 other maps, coloured frontispiece 
& 4 coloured plates, 66 b/w. illustrations, 10 appendices, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a fine copy in very slightly rubbed dustwrapper.  
Caldwell, Idaho; The Caxton Printers, Ltd.; 1974.  ***The Story of the 
Cutty Sark and other Great China Clippers.  #21242 A$125.00
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10 Ballard, Robert D.; with Rick Archbold.  THE LOST SHIPS OF 
GUADALCANAL.  Contemporary photographs by Michael McCoy  
Underwater paintings by Ken Marschall.  Technical and Historical 
consultation by Richard B. Frank and Charles Haberlein, Jr.  Med. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 228; several coloured maps, numerous coloured & 
b/w. illustrations including foldout, appendix, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  New York; A 
Warner / Madison Press Book; (1993).  #16560 A$85.00
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11 Battson, R. K.  PERIOD SHIP MODELLING.  Constructional 
notes, with sixty-five diagrams on the making of an Elizabethan galleon.  
Cr. 8vo, Revised Edition; pp. 80; 65 figures; original stiff wrappers; a 
nice copy.  Watford; Model & Allied Publications, Argus Books Ltd; 
(1979).  #24226 A$18.00
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12 Beaver, Paul.  Warships Illustrated No. 3.  NATO NAVIES OF 
THE 1980s.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 72; 143 illustrations (a few 
coloured); original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Poole, Dorset]; Arms 
and Armour Press; [1985].  #57665 A$15.00
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13 Beken, Kenneth. J.  BEKEN OF COWES.  A Century of Tall Ships.  
With a Foreword by HRH The Prince of Wales.  With photographs 
by Frank William Beken, Alfred Keith Beken, Kenneth John Beken.  
Roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 224; frontispiece, 97 full-page coloured 
& 3 double-page coloured plates, 4 full-page b/w. plates, numerous 
other b/w. illustrations; original papered boards (a little marked; new 
endpapers, with “cancelled” stamp on front endpaper, but no other 
markings); a very good copy in worn dustwrapper.  London; Harrap; 
(1985).  #17869 A$45.00
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14 Bowen, John; Edited by.  SCALE MODEL SAILING SHIPS.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. 192; numerous illustrations & figures, bibliography, 
glossary; original papered boards; a very good copy in dustwrapper.  
Greenwich; Conway Maritime Press; (1977).  #24144 A$30.00
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15 Bowness, Edward.  MODELLING THE CUTTY SARK.  Cr. 
4to, Fifth Impression; pp. vi, 58; 35 illustrations, 62 figures, glossary; 
original wrappers; (name on title-page).  Watford; Model and Allied 
Publications, Argus Books Ltd; 1979).  #24304 A$25.00
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16 Campbell, George F.  CHINA TEA CLIPPERS.  Drawings by 
the Author.  Demy 4to, First Edition, Second Impression; pp. [viii], 
156; frontispiece, 53 figures (illustrations & diagrams); original vinyl; 
a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Adlard Coles Limited; (1985).  
***First published in 1974.  Drawings by the author showing all details of 
the ships.  #50012 A$75.00
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17 Chapelle, Howard I.  BOATBUILDING.  A Complete Handbook 
of Wooden Boat Construction.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. 624; 
186 figures, index; original cloth; (new front endpaper; some minor 
soiling); a very good copy.  New York; W. W. Norton & Company. 
Inc., Publishers; (1941).  #31946 A$65.00
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18 Chatterton, E. Keble.  THE BIG BLOCKADE.  Cr. 8vo, 19th 
Thousand; pp. 320; 3 maps (2 full-page); original cloth; a very good 
copy.  London; Hutchinson & Co. (Publishers) Ltd.; N.D. [c. 1935].  
#22438 A$20.00
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19 Chesnau, Roger.  AIRCRAFT CARRIERS of the World, 1914 to 
the Present.  An Illustrated Encyclopedia.  Oblong 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 288; numerous illustrations, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Arms and Armour Press; 
(1984).  #22591 A$65.00
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20 [Conder, James Bryance [Bryant?].  UNDER CANVAS].  Folio; 
pp. [ii], 194(last blank) plus unused blanks to Page 232 at end; wire-
bound notebook; in very good condition.  No Place; Unpublished (?); 
written c. 1889.  ***An account of a voyage in the barque “Ellora” together 
with some other anecdotes including of the ship “Spindrift”, preceded by an 
original poem by Conder (the two pages at start).  Apparently an unpublished 
manuscript, here transcribed in several different but highly legible hands, 
evidently from the original then in the possession of the author’s grand-
daughter, Betty Cromb, probably in preparation for publication, with some 
occasional marginal notes or corrections, together with a copied photograph 
of the Author, “Yours always, Jim”, and an issue of ‘Wave, Newsletter of the 
Barque “Polly Woodside” Volunteers Association’ containing two pages of 
text and two pictures of the “Ellora”.  The Author joined the “Ellora” at Port 
Melbourne in October 1889 and the bulk of the manuscript comprises an 
account of the daily doings of the ship and the experiences of the crew and 
the Author’s experiences ashore in England.  The narrative is written in an 
easy style and relates several incidents including the deaths of some of the crew 
( from eating rat poison) and of the Skipper.  Concluding at Page 153, the 
“Ellora” narrative is followed by some anecdotes and stories of other ships and 
seafaring life, also by Conder.  The Author later joined the Victorian Navy.  
#30664 A$450.00
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21 Connell, G. G.  VALIANT QUARTET.  His Majesty’s Anti-
Aircraft Cruisers Curlew, Cairo, Calcutta and Coventry.  Med. 
8vo, First Edition; pp. 304(last blank); 4 maps, 16 plates, sources, 2 
appendices, index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  
London; William Kimber; (1979).  #47671 A$65.00
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22 Cumpston, J. S.  SHIPPING ARRIVALS & DEPARTURES 
SYDNEY, 1788-1825.  Cr. 4to, Second Edition; pp. viii, 164, 
72(indices of ships & vessels & persons, last 3 blank), 3 maps & a few 
illustrations; original cloth; a fine copy.  [Canberra]; A Roebuck Book; 
[1977].  ***First published in 1963; this edition is extensively revised.  
#628 A$75.00
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23 Darroch, Vin.  BARQUE POLLY WOODSIDE (RONA).  
Second Edition; pp. xxiv, 144(last 3 blank); 38 plates (including 2 
double-page), 24 tables, 6 appendices, glossary, 2 indices; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Melbourne; Lothian Publishing Company 
Pty Ltd; (1979).  ***First published in the previous year by Lowden 
Publishing Co.  #21164 A$45.00
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24 [Darroch, Vin; text derived from].  POLLY WOODSIDE.  4to, 
Third Edition; pp. 16(including wrappers); 20 illustrations; original 
pictorial wrappers.  [Melbourne]; National Trust of Australia 
(Victoria); [1981].  #30687 A$15.00
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25 Date, John C.; Transcript by.  RAISING THE GERMAN FLEET 
(1918 Onwards).  Monograph No. 45.  Lecture to the Society, 3 March 
1995.  4to, ff. 18; 2 maps, several illustrations; original wrappers; a fine 
copy.  Garden Island; Naval Historical Society of Australia; 1995.  
#32889 A$15.00
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26 Drummond, Maldwin.  TALL SHIPS.  The World of Sail Training.  
Text by Maldwin Drummond.  Illustrated by Mike Willoughby.  
Foreword by H.R.H. the Duke of Edinburgh.  The Official Publication 
of the Sail Training Association.  Oblong cr. folio, First Edition; pp. 
160; 21 fine full-page coloured plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, 
appendix of ships’ rigs, bibliography, index; original quarter cloth; 
a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper.  (London); Angus & 
Robertson, Publishers; (1976).  ***The definitive guide, with particular 
attention to the ships themselves.  #21412 A$85.00
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27 Foster, John Wilson; Edited by.  THE TITANIC READER.  First 
U.S. Edition; pp. xx, 364; a few illustrations; original wrappers; a fine 
copy.  (New York); Penguin Books; (2000).  #23514 A$25.00
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28 Gardiner, Robert; Editor.  THE ECLIPSE OF THE BIG GUN.  
The Warship 1906-45.  Consultant Editor: David K Brown, RCNC.  
Super roy. 4to, First Edition; pp. 224(last blank); numerous fine 
illustrations & diagrams, several tables, notes, bibliography, glossary, 
index; original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); 
Conway Maritime Press; (1992).  ***Conway’s History of the Ship.  
#28030 A$75.00
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29 Graham-Campbell, James and Kidd, Dafydd.  THE VIKINGS.  
Demy 4to, First U.K. Edition; pp. 200; 4 sketch maps (including 1 
double-page & 1 full-page), numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations 
(many double & full-page), list of Exhibits, bibliography, index; a fine 
copy in original stiff wrappers.  London; Published for the Trustees 
of the British Museum by British Museum Publications Limited; 
(1980).  ***Catalogue of an Exhibition held at the British Museum and 
the Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York.  #18618 A$20.00
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30 Gregory, Dickson.  AUSTRALIAN STEAMSHIPS.  Past and 
Present.  By Dickson Gregory.  With a Foreword by Brig.-Gen. Sir 
Granville Ryrie, K.C.M.G. High Commissioner for Australia.  With Six 
Illustrations in Colour and Two Hundred and Seventy-Six in Black and 
White, reproduced from Photographs and from drawings by the Author.  
Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 260; 6 coloured & 138 b/w. plates, appendix, 
index; original blue buckram, gilt (the original primary binding); top 
edge gilt; (spine faded, as usual); a very nice, clean copy; scarce.  London; 
The Richards Press Ltd. Publishers; (1928).  #25608 A$450.00
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31 Harding, Stephen.  GREAT LINERS AT WAR.  4to, First Edition; 
pp. 160; numerous illustrations, notes, bibliography, index; original 
stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  (Osceola, WI); Motorbooks International 
Publishers & Wholesalers; (1997).  #22589 A$35.00
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32 Harland, John.  SEAMANSHIP IN THE AGE OF SAIL.  An 
account of the shiphandling of the sailing man-of-war 1600-1860, 
based on contemporary sources.  Illustrated by Mark Muyers, RSMA, 
F/ASMA.  Roy. 4to, Third Impression, U.S. Issue; pp. 320; frontispiece, 
very numerous illustrations, figures & diagrams, bibliography, index; 
original papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Annapolis, 
Maryland); Naval Institute Press; (1987).  ***A valuable and detailed 
account of all aspects, clearly illustrated.  #21295 A$125.00
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33 Hawkins, Clifford W.  ARGOSY OF SAIL.  A Photographic 
History of Sail.  Demy 4to, First Edition; pp. 184; very numerous fine 
photographic illustrations, index; original vinyl; a fine copy in slightly 
worn dustwrapper.  Auckland; Collins; (1980).  #20290 A$55.00
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34 Job, Leona C.  OCEAN BOUND.  A Biography of Captain Geo. 
W. Milner 1881 - 1930.  First Edition; pp. 84; several illustrations, 
bibliography; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  No Imprint; [The 
Author]; (1993).  ***Inscribed and signed by the Author.    
#29701 A$35.00
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35 Johnson, Les.  SHE WAS THE “AMITY”, BRIG.  First Edition; 
pp. 40; several illustrations; original wrappers; a fine copy.  [Albany; 
Printed by the Albany Advertiser (1932) Limited; N.D. [c. 1980].  
***’The new “Amity”, a full scale and authentic reproduction of the 
original vessel, was built and berthed within a few metres of where those 
first pioneers stepped ashore’.  #30407 A$18.00
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36 Kahre, Georg.  THE LAST TALL SHIPS.  Gustaf Erikson and 
the Aland Sailing Fleets 1872-1947.  Edited and with an introductory 
chapter by Basil Greenhill, Director, The National Maritime Museum.  
With a foreword by Edgar Erikson, Chairman, Alands Sjofartsmuseum.  
Introduced by HRH The Duke of Edinburgh.  (Translated from the 
Swedish by Louis Mackay).  4to, First Australian Edition; pp. 208; 
frontispiece, 202 illustrations, appendix, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in slightly worn dustwrapper; scarce.  
Sydney; Bay Books; (1978).  ***First published in Swedish in 1948.  
#20687 A$65.00
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37 Lavery, Brian.  Anatomy of the Ship.  THE COLONIAL 
MERCHANTMAN SUSAN CONSTANT 1605.  Oblong 4to, First 
Edition; pp. 120; very numerous photos. & detailed drawings; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (London); Conway Maritime 
Press; (1988).  ***”A complete anatomy of the ship in words, photographs and 
drawings, accurate, visually exciting and totally comprehensive, offering ship 
buffs, historians and modelmakers a novel insight into the technicalities of 
each ship type covered”.  #24057 A$70.00
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38 Leitch, Michael.  EVERYONE’S BOOK OF SHIPS.  Med. 
4to; pp. 80; numerous coloured illustrations; original slick pictorial 
papered boards; a nice copy.  (London); Optimum Books; (1984).  
#30435 A$20.00
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39 Loney, J. K.  VICTORIAN SHIPWRECKS.  All Wrecks in 
Victorian Waters and Bass Strait, including King Island and the Kent 
Group.  Med. 8vo, First Edition; pp. [x], iv, 178(last blank); endpaper 
maps, 16 illustrations on 8 plates, 18 appendices, bibliography, 
glossary, index; original papered boards; (small stain in bottom margin 
only of several leaves); a very good copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; 
Hawthorn Press; 1971.  #5106 A$50.00
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40 Loney, Jack.  THE CLIPPER SHIP LIGHTNING IN 
GEELONG 1862-1869.  First Edition; pp. 24; double-page map, 10 
plates, 4 appendices; original stiff wrappers; a nice copy.  [Portarlington; 
The Author; 1988].  #23288 A$25.00
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41 Lynch, Don; Text by.  TITANIC.  An Illustrated History.  
Paintings by Ken Marschall.  Introduction by Robert D. Ballard.  Large 
oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. 228; very numerous coloured & b/w. 
illustrations including 1 fold-out, bibliography, index; original papered 
boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  [London; A Hodder & Stoughton 
/ Madison Press Book; 1992].  #23518 A$120.00
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42 McCrorie, Ian.  TO THE COAST.  One hundred years of the 
Caledonian Steam Packet Company.  Small oblong 4to, First Edition; 
pp. 64; map, several illustrations, fleet list, references, index; original 
stiff pictorial wrappers; a nice copy.  (Fairlie, Ayrshire; The Fairlie 
Press; 1989).  #29895 A$25.00
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43 McDonell, Capt. R.  BUILD A FLEET LOSE A FLEET.  First 
Edition; pp. [viii], viii, 242; 8 plates, 5 appendices, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Hawthorn; 
(1976).  ***The Commonwealth Line of Steamers.  Inscribed and signed 
by the Author.  #9221 A$70.00
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44 MacGregor, David R.  MERCHANT SAILING SHIPS 1775-
1815:  Their Design and Construction.  Drawings and diagrams by 
the Author or from contemporary sources.  Additional drawings by P. 
A. Roberts, T. W. Ward and others.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. viii, 
218, [2](blank); 156 illustrations & plans, including many full-page & 
double-page drawings & diagrams, references, sources, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in slightly faded dustwrapper.  (Walford, 
Herts.); Model and Allied Publications, Argus Books Ltd; (1980).  
#9363 A$55.00
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45 Manning, Captain T. D.  THE BRITISH DESTROYER.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. 148; 70 plates, index; original cloth;  a very good 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Putnam; (1961).  #55506 A$50.00
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46 Ministry of Transport and Civil Aviation, Merchant Shipping:  
SURVEY OF LIGHTS AND SOUND SIGNALS.  Instructions to 
Surveyors.  Third Edition, Second Impression; pp. vi, 50; 13 folding 
plates (in pocket), 5 appendices, index; original wrappers; a very 
good copy.  London; Her Majesty’s Stationery Office; 1955 (1956).  
#63676 A$40.00
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47 Mudie, Rosemary and Colin; Edited by.  THE SAILING SHIP.  
A voyage through the ages.  4to, First Edition; pp. 60; 17 coloured & 
numerous b/w. illustrations; original slick illustrated papered boards; a 
fine copy.  (London); Roydon; (1984).  #21937 A$20.00
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48 Murray, Marischal.  UNION-CASTLE CHRONICLE 1853-1953.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xviii, 392; 4 fine 
photogravure portrait plates, 6 coloured plates, 138 illustrations on 82 b/w. plates, appendix, chronology, index; original 
buckram (a little marked; internally fine and clean); a nice copy; scarce.  London; Longmans, Green and Co; (1953).  ***An 
attractive production: centenary history of the South African shipping line.  #29693 A$85.00
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49 Nicholson, Ian Hawkins.  SHIPPING ARRIVALS AND 
DEPARTURES.  Sydney.  Volume II, 1826-1840.  Parts I, II & III.  
Cr. 4to, Second Impression; pp. vi, 258, 94(verso, endpaper map); 4 
maps, 9 illustrations, indices (ships & vessels & persons); original stiff 
wrappers; a very good copy.  [Canberra]; A Roebuck Book; [1981].  
#6380 A$65.00
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50 O’May, Harry.  WOODEN HOOKERS OF HOBART TOWN  
[and]  WHALERS OUT OF VAN DIEMEN’S LAND.  Two works 
in one vol.; pp. 137+vii(index, last blank); 32 plates, index; pp. 104; 
index; original cloth; a very good copy in torn & slightly defective 
dustwrapper.  [Hobart]; Government Printer; N.D. [c. 1960?].  
#28912 A$75.00
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AN ESSENTIAL BOOK IN ANY MARITIME LIBRARY
51  Parkin, Ray.  H. M. BARK ENDEAVOUR.  Her place in Australian 

History.  With an Account of her Construction, Crew and Equipment and a 
Narrative of her Voyage on the East Coast of New Holland in the Year 1770.  
With Plans, Charts and Illustrations by the Author.  Med. 4to, First Edition; 
pp. xii, 468; 25 maps, 31 full- & half-page ship drawings and 12 smaller, several 
sourced from original drawings by Sydney Parkinson, 2 reproductions of 
original drawings by Parkinson, 15 other illustrations by Ray Parkin (mostly 
views), notes, bibliography, index; original cloth, gilt; together with, in cloth 
folding case, 15 detailed ship drawings and plans by Ray Parkin, each 800 by 
580 mm., and sourced from original Admiralty drawings supplemented by 
sketches of Sydney Parkinson, artist on the “Endeavour”; a fine set in cloth 
slipcase.  (Melbourne); The Miegunyah Press; (1997).  ***First Edition, 
limited to 1000 copies for sale, and a superior production to any subsequent 
printings.  Number Thirteen in the second Miegunyah Press series.  A magnificent 
production; a long-overdue detailed analysis of Captain James Cook’s ship, fully 
placed in the context of her time.  The Endeavour is one of the most famous ships 
in maritime history, yet surprisingly few details of her were known to any but 
a small number of maritime historians.  More than twenty-five years before 
publication of this book, Ray Parkin, seaman, author and artist was amazed 
to find how little was known and recorded of this ship, and set out to document 
everything he could discover.  His researches were encouraged by that renowned 
scholar and chronicler of James Cook, Professor J. C. Beaglehole.  The result is the 
most painstaking study of the Endeavour yet undertaken and a unique account 
of a great voyage of discovery:  the passage of the Endeavour up the east coast 
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of Australia (then called New Holland) in the year 1770.   Written for 
the scholar, mariner and layperson alike, Ray Parkin has recreated for the 
reader the very “experience” of being on board H. M. Bark “Endeavour”.  
With meticulous research, he reveals what she looked like, how she sailed, 
how she smelled; all aspects of daily life on board.  No part of the ship or 
her functioning is too insignificant for his enquiries.  How many strands 
of yarn were there in the ships cable?  (954)  Did the ship have a lightning 
conductor?  (Yes)  What was the diameter of the main mast?  (21 inches).   
The work is divided into two sections:  Part I, The World of the Ship, 
details the sailor and his environment, the Captain, the ship herself, 
scurvy and provisioning, the ship’s company, and remarks on individuals 
come to notice through misfortune or by their sins and adventures.  The 
text is accompanied by a series of plans and figures depicting the ship’s 
architecture and construction, her deck plan, rigging, sails, armament, 
boats, cables, anchors and accommodation.  Fifteen of these are reproduced 
as large folding full-size sketches in the accompanying folding case.  Part II, The Voyage (up the east coast of Australia), is a masterly synthesis 
of the Ships Log and the journals of James Cook, Sydney Parkinson and Joseph Banks, supplemented where illuminating and appropriate, by 
extracts from the journals of other members of the ship’s complement, and with an interpretive commentary and clearly drawn explanatory 
charts.  The Author, Ray Parkin, was born in Melbourne and joined the Royal Australian Navy in 1928, spending eighteen years in the service.  
He was on board HMAS Perth in 1942 when the cruiser was sunk in Sunda Strait, killing two thirds of her complement.  After the sinking Mr 
Parkin spent three and a half years as a Japanese prisoner of war in Java, on the Burma-Siam railway and in coal mines in Japan.  His vivid 
accounts of these experiences in World War II were published by the Hogarth Press:  “Out of the Smoke” (1960), “Into the Smother” (1963), and 
“The Sword and the Blossom” (1967).  At the end of the war Mr Parkin completed a fine arts course.  He worked on the Melbourne waterfront 
until his retirement in 1975 when he went to London to continue his research on the Endeavour.   “H. M. Bark Endeavour”, is an absorbing 
book:  discursive, erudite, at times poetic; full of wisdom, insight and information.  It is an ESSENTIAL companion and supplement to the 
standard works on Cook’s voyages.  Sadly, Ray Parkin died in May, 2005.  #49819 A$450.00
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52 Parsons, Ronald.  SHIPS OF YORKE PENINSULA.  (The 
development of passenger/cargo shipping services to Yorke Peninsula 
ports in both Spencer and St. Vincent Gulfs).  First Edition; pp. 
24; several illustrations, bibliography; original pictorial wrappers; a 
fine copy.  Elizabeth, South Australia; Railmac Publications; 1984.  
#23045 A$20.00
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53 [Parsons, Ronald; Editor].  AUSTRALASIAN SHIPPING 
RECORD.  Journal of the Australasian Maritime Historical Society.  
Volume Seventeen, No. 1 [- Volume Nineteen, No. 1].  13 issues, oblong 
8vo; pp. in total 880 (each 56 pp. plus front wrapper and double-sided 
plate); several illustrations; stapled, as issued; in very good condition.  
[Lobethal, S.A.]; Australasian Maritime Historical Society; 1986-88.  
#32904 A$50.00
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54 Pemberton, Barry.  AUSTRALIAN COASTAL SHIPPING.  
Oblong 4to, First Edition; pp. xviii, 330(last 3 blank); numerous 
illustrations & figures, appendices, bibliography, index; original cloth; 
a nice copy in dustwrapper.  Melbourne; Melbourne University Press; 
1979.  #9200 A$95.00
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55 Phillips, Valmai.  ROMANCE OF AUSTRALIAN LIGHT-
HOUSES.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. 224(last 3 blank); 8 coloured 
plates, numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index; original 
papered boards; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Adelaide); Rigby; (1977).  
***Inscribed and signed by the Author.  #49476 A$70.00
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56 Plowman, Peter.  AUSTRALIAN MIGRANT SHIPS 1946 - 1977.  
4to, First Edition; pp. 144; approx. 140 coloured & b/w. illustrations; 
original pictorial stiff wrappers (one corner very slightly bumped); a fine 
copy.  [Sydney]; Rosenberg; (2006).  #29883 A$35.00
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57 Polmar, Norman and Friedman, Norman.  WARSHIPS.  [From 
the American Civil War to the Falklands Conflict and Beyond].  Roy. 
4to; pp. 88; numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, index; original 
pictorial papered boards; a nice copy.  (London); Treasure Press; 
(1984).  #27736 A$20.00
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58 Radio Operators:  HANDBOOK FOR RADIOTELEPHONE 
SHIP STATION OPERATORS (Restricted Certificate Standard).  
4to, Fifth Edition; pp. vi, 66(last blank); 6 figures, 7 appendices, 
glossary, index; original stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  Canberra; Australian 
Government Publishing Service; (1992).  #30640 A$20.00
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59 Ruhen, Olaf.  PORT OF MELBOURNE 1835-1976.  Cr. 4to, 
First Edition; pp. x, 324, [2](blank); 101 illustrations, of which 20 are 
full-page, including 2 maps, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Cassell; (1976).  #18202 A$100.00
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60 Ryan, R. J.; [Edited by].  THE THIRD FLEET CONVICTS.  
An alphabetical listing of names, giving place and date of conviction, 
length of sentence and ship of transportation.  First Edition; pp. xiv, 
126; 4 plates; original slick illustrated boards; a fine copy; scarce.  
[Melbourne]; Horwitz Grahame; [1983].  #49163 A$65.00
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61 Savours, Ann.  THE VOYAGES OF THE DISCOVERY:  The 
Illustrated History of Scott’s Ship.  Cr. 4to, First Edition; pp. xvi, 
384; 2 endpaper & 6 other maps, 8 coloured plates, 16 b/w. plates, 2 
diagrams; notes, biblio., index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in slightly faded dustwrapper.  London; Virgin Publishing; (1992).  
***The Discovery was specially built for Scott’s first expedition (1901-4).  
Her subsequent history was no less exciting as she was used as the annual 
supply ship for the Hudson Bay Company and during World War I ferried 
vital food supplies to France’s Atlantic ports and munitions to Archangel 
in northern Russia.  She was sent south again to rescue Shackleton’s 
men marooned on Elephant Island in 1916 and again in 1925-27 (the 
“Discovery Expeditions”) and on Mawson’s BANZAR Expeditions 
1929-31.  This book contains much new material on these and other facets 
of the interesting history of this famous ship.  Renard 1348; Rosove 283.
A1.  #35862 A$250.00
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62 Savours, Ann.  THE VOYAGES OF THE DISCOVERY:  The 
Illustrated History of Scott’s Ship.  Cr. 4to, Abridged Edition; pp. 160; 
numerous maps, coloured & b/w. illustrations, appendix, index; a fine 
copy in dustwrapper.  London; Chatham Publishing; (2001).  ***The 
Discovery was specially built for Scott’s first expedition (1901-4).  Her 
subsequent history was no less exciting as she was used as the annual 
supply ship for the Hudson Bay Company and during World War I ferried 
vital food supplies to France’s Atlantic ports and munitions to Archangel 
in northern Russia.  She was sent south again to rescue Shackleton’s 
men marooned on Elephant Island in 1916 and again in 1925-27 (the 
“Discovery Expeditions”) and on Mawson’s BANZAR Expeditions 
1929-31.  This book contains much new material on these and other facets 
of the interesting history of this famous ship.  #37629 A$45.00
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63 Shankland, E. C.  MODERN HARBOURS.  A Work of Descriptive 
and Technical Reference.  By Commander E. C. Shankland, R.N.R., 
Chief Harbour Master and River Superintendent Port of London.  
With Illustrations and Plans.  Roy. 8vo, First Edition; pp. xvi, 244; 9 
maps & plans (5 folding), 13 photographic plates, numerous figures, 
index, bibliography; original cloth; (inscription on half-title); a nice 
copy.  Glasgow; James Brown & Son, Nautical Publishers; (1926).  
#30366 A$100.00
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64 Shineberg, Dorothy.  THEY CAME FOR SANDALWOOD.  A 
Study of the Sandalwood Trade in the South-West Pacific 1830-1865.  
First Edition; pp. xiv, 302(last 3 blank); 2 full-page maps, 13 plates, 
1 full-page text illust., 3 appendices, references, bibliography, index; 
original cloth; a fine copy in dustwrapper.  (Melbourne); Melbourne 
University Press; (1967).  #11740 A$65.00
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65 Shiplovers’ Society of Victoria:  THE ANNUAL DOG WATCH 
[later THE DOG WATCH].  Nos. 1, 4, 13, 15, 16, 21, 26, 28, 29, 
31, 32, 34 to 41, and 43 to 55.  32 issues (plus 1 duplicate), demy 8vo, 
each approx. 100-130 pages, with many illustrations; all in original 
wrappers; all but a couple very good copies or better.  [Melbourne]; 
Shiplovers’ Society of Victoria; 1943-1998.  ***No. 1 is in smaller format 
and is possibly a later facsimile.  Together with a photocopied “Index of 
Vessels and Photographs appearing in Nos. 1-47 (1943-1990)” compiled 
by J. Sheldon, J. Lambert, K. Shewan, approx. 200 leaves, plastic comb 
binding.  #9201 A$75.00
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66 Ship Modelling:  SHIPS AND SHIP MODELS.  A Magazine for 
all Lovers of Ships and the Sea.  Vol. IV. No. 37.  September, 1934.  Pp. 
32; full-page plate of H.M.S. Worcester (loosely inserted, an original 
supplement), several illustrations; original wrappers; a nice copy.  
London; Percival Marshall & Co. Ltd.; 1934.  #24230 A$12.00
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67 Ship Modelling:  SHIPS MONTHLY.  For Shiplovers and 
Shipmodellers.  Volume 5, Number 5, May 1970.  Cr. 4to; pp. [i], 
153-190; several illustrations; original wrappers; a nice copy.  London; 
Endlebury Publishing Company Limited; 1970.  ***With an interesting 
article on Turk’s Head knots.  #24234 A$10.00
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68 Ship Modelling:  MODEL BOATS.  A collection of eight issues.  
4to; pp. in total over 420; numerous illustrations & plans, including 
2 large pull-out folding plans; original wrappers; nice copies.  Hemel 
Hempstead; Model & Allied Publications Ltd; 1982-83.  ***Vol. 32, 
Nos. 381-382 (Nov.-Dec., 1982), 385, 387, 390, 391, 392, 394, (Mar.-
Dec., 1983).  #24282 A$30.00
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69 Telford, P. J.  DONALDSON LINE OF GLASGOW.  [A Scottish 
Shipping Company.  History and Fleet List 1854-1967].  First Edition; 
pp. 128; coloured frontispiece, several maps, numerous illustrations (2 
coloured), 13 appendices, index; original papered boards; a fine copy 
in dustwrapper.  Kendal; Published by The World Ship Society; 1989.  
#29680 A$45.00
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70 Thomas, P. N.  BRITISH OCEAN TRAMPS.  2 vols., 4to, First 
Edition; Volume 1, Builders and Cargoes, pp. [ii], 158; numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations & diagrams, several tables, index of ships 
& index of shipowners and builders; Vol. II, pp. [ii], 182; numerous 
coloured & b/w. illustrations & diagrams, appendix, bibliography, 
index to ships & index of shipowners, managers & builders; original 
vinyl (upper corner to Vol. I slightly bumped); a fine set in dustwrappers.  
(Wolverhampton); Waine Research Publications; (1992).  ***A very 
detailed and informative work.  #29675 A$120.00
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71 Time-Life:  THE SEAFARERS.  A series of 21 (of a total of 
22) volumes, 4to, various impressions of the First English Language 
Edition, each of 176 pages (2 volumes slightly more), with coloured 
map endpapers, numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations & a few text 
maps, bibliography & index to each volume; a fine set in original 
imitation leather, with coloured illustrations mounted on front boards.  
Amsterdam; Time-Life Books; (1979-85).  ***A fine, informative and 
well-illustrated reference, comprising:-  The Pirates (192 pp., 2nd impr., 
1979); Fighting Sail (184 pp., 2nd impr., 1979); The Great Liners (2nd 
impr., 1979); The Explorers; The Men-of-War (both 2nd impr., 1980); 
The Ancient Mariners (1st impr., 1982); The Vikings; The Frigates; The 
Whalers (all 2nd impr., 1982); The Spanish Main (2nd impr., 1983); 
The Venetians; The East Indiamen (both 3rd impr., 1983); The Atlantic 
Crossing; The Luxury Yachts (both 2nd impr., 1984); The Racing 
Yachts; The Dreadnoughts (both 3rd impr., 1984); The Windjammers; 
The U-Boats (both 4th impr., 1984); The Northwest Passage (3rd impr., 
1985); The Armada; The Pacific Navigators (both 4th impr., 1985); The 
Clipper Ships (this volume lacking, but can be obtained to order at modest 
cost).  #53035 A$250.00
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72 Underhill, Harold A.  DEEP-WATER SAIL.  Cr. 4to, First 
Edition; pp. xxxii, 304(last blank); illust. endpapers, 101 photographic 
illustrations on 61 plates, 100 ship plans (27 folding or double-page), 
index; original cloth; (light pencilled inscription of approbation on 
back of frontis & a few light pencilled notes in margins); a fine copy 
in very slightly torn dustwrapper; very scarce.  Glasgow; Brown, 
Son & Ferguson, Ltd., Nautical Publishers; (1952).  ***A wonderful 
compendium of sailing-ship design and history.  #16100 A$220.00
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73 Underhill, Harold A.  SAILING SHIP RIGS AND RIGGING.  
With authentic plans of famous vessels of the nineteenth and twentieth 
centuries.  With illustrations and plans by the Author.  Cr. 4to, Second 
Edition, Fifth Impression; pp. x, 128[i.e. 130](pagination a little 
irregular); numerous illustrations, figures & plans, glossary, appendix, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in dustwrapper; scarce.  Glasgow; Brown, 
Son & Ferguson, Ltd., Nautical Publishers; (1978).  #24121 A$60.00
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74 Union Steam Ship Company:  HISTORY OF THE UNION 
STEAM SHIP COMPANY of New Zealand, Limited 1875 - 1940.  
The story of a Company of world-wide scope which was founded and is 
managed in New Zealand.  Issued by the Company in Commemoration 
of the Centenary of British Settlement in New Zealand, 1940.  Cr. 
4to, First Edition; pp. 56; coloured plate of amorial bearings, several 
b/w. illustrations; original decorated cloth; a nice copy; scarce.  
[Wellington]; Union Steam Ship Company; 1940.  #29894 A$65.00
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75 Wall, Robert.  OCEAN LINERS.  Med. 4to, First Edition; pp. 256; 
numerous coloured & b/w. illustrations, index, bibliography; original 
papered boards; a nice copy in dustwrapper.  London; Collins; 1978.  
***Including the Australian run, loss of the “Titanic”, etc.; with many 
interesting illustrations.  #29672 A$60.00
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76 Wallace, Frederick William.  UNDER SAIL IN THE LAST OF 
THE CLIPPERS.  Cr. 4to, Facsimile Edition; pp. xii, 252(last blank); 
endpaper map, 41 plates, 2 appendices; original cloth; a fine copy in 
dustwrapper; scarce.  Glasgow; Brown, Son & Ferguson, Ltd.; (1986).  
***First published 1936.  #20430 A$75.00
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77 Wilson, Michael.  AUSTRALIAN WARSHIPS.  Through the 
Lens 1901 to 1940.  Profile No. 6.  4to, First Edition; pp. 112; numerous 
illustrations; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy.  [Marrickville, 
NSW; Topmill Pty. Ltd.]; N.D. [c. 1995].  #32869 A$25.00
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